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Listen, Hear Our Voices

Contribution funding recipients 2022-2023

The Listen, Hear our Voices initiative (part of the Indigenous Documentary Heritage Initiatives) is

providing $1.7 million to support 25 projects by First Nations, Inuit and Métis Nation organizations

throughout Canada.

The project list is organized alphabetically by province/territory and city.

Organization

Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation
Heritage, Language, and
History Department

Frog Lake Library

University nuxelhot’ine thaa?
ehots’i nistameyimakanak
Blue Quills

Acimowin Opaspiw Society

Heiltsuk Cultural Education
Centre

Alkw Media Society
Cheslatta Carrier Nation

Sto:lo Research and Resource
Management Centre

K'édmoks First Nation

Manitoba Indigenous

Cultural Education Centre Inc.

Mamawi Apikatetan (Braiding
Histories Inc.)

Mamu
Tshishkutamashutau/Innu
Education

Inuvialuit Cultural Centre

Pitquhiit-Pitqusiit

Joint Secretariat

Mizinatik Digital Centre

Mishamikoweesh Corp.

United Chiefs and Councils of
Mnidoo Mnising

Walpole Island Heritage
Centre

Micmacs of Gesgapegiag

Organisme Kina8at

Avataq Cultural Institute

Cowessess First Nation

Treaty Education Alliance

Poundmaker Cree Nation

Council of Yukon First
Nations - Yukon Native
Language Centre

Did you find what you were looking

for?

Date modified: 2022-11-14

Contact us
Departments and agencies

Public service and military

Social media * Mobile applications ¢ About Canada.ca * Terms and conditions *

Project Title

Archive Management 2022

Journey To Reclaiming
Archives Of Our Ancestors To
Teach Our Digital History

UnBQ Digitization, Archiving
and Community Training
Project

Digitizing our History

Living our Legacy through
HCEC Digital Collections
Management and
Community Outreach

[no title provided]
[no title provided]

Sté:lo Genealogy
Preservation Project

K'émoks First Nation Culture
& Languages Archive
Digitization Project

Honouring Our Ancestors
Gifts 2: Slides and Photos

Throwback to the 2000's:
Modern Impressions and
Transferable Knowledge

Innu Language Video Archive

Digitizing Material from
Inuvialuit Oral History
Projects

Inuvialuit Traditional
Knowledge Inventory
Development (ITK ID)

“Chi Mamow waban ji kateg
emishiinonaniwang
mashkawisiinaniwang”
Looking at it together. In
numbers there is strength.

Kingfisher Lake Oji-Cree
Digitization Project (Phase
two)

UCCMM Digital Archives

Digitizing existing
documentary heritage at
Bkejwanong (Walpole Island
First Nation)

Gesgapegiag History
Preservation Project

Atasokanan - les histoires

Repatriating the Janet and
George Diveky Collection

Hear our Voices: A Digital
Library for Cowessess First
Nation

Treaty Education Alliance -
Our History

Archive Digitization and
Cataloging

YNLC long-term capacity for
digitizing First Nations
language materials in the
Yukon

B

NEWTS

Treaties, laws and regulations

Government-wide reporting

Funding

$90,000

$16,000

$100,000

$93,000

$39,703

$100,000
$25,000

$60,000

$24,323

$97,585

$58,200

$72,000

$40,000

$75,000

$99,790

$25,000

$100,000

$100,000

$45,660

$25,000

$76,569

$100,000

$40,487

$100,000

$65,597

Province City
Alberta Alexis Nakota
Sioux Nation #133,
Glenevis
Alberta Frog Lake
Alberta St Paul
Alberta Saddle Lake
British Columbia Bella Bella
British Columbia Bella Coola
British Columbia Burns Lake
British Columbia Chilliwack
British Columbia Courtenay
Manitoba Winnipeg
Manitoba Winnipeg
Newfoundland and Happy Valley-
Labrador Goose Bay
Northwest Inuvik
Territories
Northwest Inuvik
Territories
Ontario Fort William First
Nation
Ontario Kingfisher Lake
Ontario M'Chigeeng
Ontario Wallaceburg
Quebec Gesgapegiag
Quebec La Conception
Quebec Westmount
Saskatchewan Cowessess
Saskatchewan Fort Qu'Appelle
Saskatchewan Poundmaker Cree
Nation #114,
Cutknife
Yukon Whitehorse
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